Sr. ROSLAN BIN MANAP

Vice President Silat Cekak Pusaka Ustaz Hanafi Martial Arts Federation (Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi)

No 5A, Jalan 6/23E, Taman Danu Kota 53300 Kuala Lumpur, MALAYSIA roslanmanap@gmail.com

Tel: +60192882524



Sr. Roslan bin Manap, is the Vice President of the Silat Cekak Pusaka Ustaz Hanafi Malaysia Martial Arts Federation and holds the position of President of the Selangor Branch of the Silat Cekak Pusaka Ustaz Hanafi Malaysia Martial Arts Association. He started the first step in learning the Martial Art of Silat Cekak in 1987 at Universiti Teknologi Malaysia and has been appointed as a certified coach for 36 years since 1988. Meanwhile, he is also a surveyor and expert in the field of real estate and has received recognition from the Board of Land Surveyors of Malaysia working as Consultant, Land & Strata for the lan Scott International (M) Sdn Bhd.

Through Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi under the leadership of Honorary Colonel (CD) Dr Haji Md Radzi bin Haji Hanafi, he has been very proactively contributing to the achievement of Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi as the world record holder under the category of "Guinness World Record - The Largest Silat Lesson" which was achieved in 2015 with the participation of 12,393 participants. He also assisted in the achievement of Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi at the international level with his involvement in the "World Martial Arts Mastership" in Chungju, South Korea in 2019 as well as multiple active involvement in joint venture programs with various stakeholders at the domestic level.

He hopes that Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi which was founded by the late Ustaz Haji Hanafi bin Haji Ahmad whose legacy is now continued by Honorary Colonel (CD) Dr Haji Md Radzi bin Haji Hanafi, the Absolute Heir of Silat Cekak will manage to achieve several successes at the domestic and global levels, thus raising the dignity of Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi as one of the artistic heritage platforms of the Malays in Malaysia and internationally. One of the main visions of Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi now is to unite several martial arts organisations in Malaysia under one umbrella of close cooperation as a symbol of unity and solidarity of Malaysians in self-defense, protecting the race, the religion and the country.

PFR		ETA	II C

Date of birth :1st. January 1968

Age : 56 years old

Gender :Men

EDUCATION ACADEMIC

2010 : Master of Land Administration & Development

Universiti Teknologi Malaysia

2000 : Bachelor of Real Estate Management

MARA University of Technology

1990 : Diploma in Assessment

Universiti Teknologi Malaysia

EDUCATION / MARTIAL ARTS AWARDS

2023 : Selangor State Sinar Seni Award 2023

2016 : Recipients of the Loyal Medal

2015 : Recipient of the Guinness World Record Certificate (Participant

of The Largest Silat Lesson)

2010 : Recipient of the Malaysia Books of Record Certificate (10

thousand participants in the performance)

2011 : Recipient of the Pingat Jasa Bakti

1998 : Recipient of the Parang Lading (Official Weapon of Silat Cekak)

1995 : Passed the Martial Arts Secondary Certificate

1993 : First credential as a Class Supervisor

1990 : Passed the Junior Certificate in Martial Arts (Honours)
 1989 : Runner-up of the National Performance Competition

1988 : First Credential as Instructor1988 : Completion of Silat Learning

MARTIAL ARTS
EXPERIENCE /
CONTRIBUTION

present

2019 - : Vice President of the Malaysian Cekak Pusaka Hanafi Silat

Federation

: President of the Selangor Cekak Pusaka Hanafi Silat Association

2015 - : Chairman of the Selangor State Martial Arts Council Pusaka

: Chairman of the Selangor State Martial Arts Council Pusaka

Hanafi

2015 - present	: Member of the National Executive Council of the Federation of Silat Arts Cekak Pusaka Hanafi Malaysia
2023	INTERNATIONAL RANKING : Representing Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi to the "Sabah International Silat Festival 2023" in Kota Kinabalu, Sabah
2019	: Expert delegation to <i>the "World Martial Arts Mastership</i> " in Chungju, South Korea : Member of the international academic paper presentation
	delegation organized by the "World Martial Art Committee" in Chungju, South Korea
2015	: Program Coordinator / Member of the Organizing Committee of the My Silat Program which received the Guinness World Record recognition in Kuala Lumpur for the category of "Largest Silat Lesson"
2023	NATIONAL LEVEL : Chairman of the SEDAR (Self Defense Awareness) @ Anti-Corruption Programme with the Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission (MACC) at Universiti Teknologi MARA Selangor : Representing Pusaka Hanafi for the campaign of 1 million members of the NADA Squad with the National Anti-Drugs Agency
2022	: Chairman of the SEDAR (Self Defence Awareness) @ Anti Drugs Program with the Royal Malaysian Police (PDRM) and the National Anti-Drugs Agency (NADA) in Kuala Lumpur. : Member of the Advisory Committee of the Programme "Silat and Warrior Symposium, Anti-Corruption Jihad" at the Parliament of Malaysia, Kuala Lumpur
2019	: Chairman of the National Institute of Higher Education and Schools Independence Championship at Dewan Raja Muda

Musa Shah Alam, Selangor

2018	: Chairman of the National Institute of Higher Education and
	Schools Independence Championship at the Panasonic Sports
	Complex, Shah Alam, Selangor

2017 : Manager of the Hanafi Heritage Team to the National Institute of Higher Education and Schools Martial Arts Championship for the years 2017, 2016 and 2015

2015 : Chairman of the 50th Anniversary Silat Cekak Celebration
Programme at Puspanita Hall, Kuala Lumpur

REFERENCE:

1. Honorary Colonel (CD) Dr. Haji Md. Radzi Bin Hanafi

President / Grand Master Malaysia Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi Martial Arts Federation

Persekutuan Seni Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi Malaysia No 5A, Jalan 6/23E, Taman Danu Kota 53300 Kuala Lumpur MALAYSIA

2. Lt. Kol. (CD) Haji Mohd Syukri bin Haji Madnor

Secretary General Malaysia Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi Martial Arts Federation

Persekutuan Seni Silat Cekak Pusaka Hanafi Malaysia No 5A, Jalan 6/23E, Taman Danau Kota 53300 Kuala Lumpur MALAYSIA

3. Associate Lt Col (CD) Muhammad 'Arif Bin Ya'kub

Special Duty Officer Prime Minister's Office of Malaysia

Main Block, Perdana Putra Building Federal Government Administrative Centre 62502 Putrajaya MALAYSIA